81 Written Answers

t{THE DE'LTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY /
FLAIRS AND IN THE MINISTRY OF
SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT (SARDAR
IQBAL SINGH): (a) No, Sir. It is proposed to send an < fficial team shortly for discussions wi h M/s Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Ltd , Tokyo, Japan in regard to their tech ic il collaboration in the construction ¢ f the Cochin Shipyard and to concl de an Agreement with them for the purpose.

(b) Prepara oiy works like acquisition of land, ind and soil surveys, provision of wa ;r and electricity, diversion of road tfe, had already been taken in han< and are in progress.. A project organisation will also be set up shortly and Me actual construction is expected to ( mtmence during the current year. Tl ¢ work will be progressed on the basis of the allocation of funds from year to year.

(¢c) Out of hi total cost of Rs. 45.42 crores, the fo ei >n exchange component is estimated a Rs. 5.63 crores.]

waqe # faededf ov feg w wmE &
W § O W@ a9 g Wi

130. = v waw T MR
®T WAT 4 A9, 1970 FT T FAC
" qareifes 190 S84 608 7 Mo ww
FAT FT FGN AT AZ AT HT P T
fF :

—f‘i'

(%) &7
T Famrfo
¥ o F7

§19 W I A AT
fFo o gaer & avaew

= .
G

x|

—t

(a) =fz a1,
AT

(w) =z i 9w (F)
T’ @1, ar (e & FJar o

AT FHFT 4T 7497 &

E[ul
&
=
]

3 A
3

t{[CBI ENQUAWtY INTO ATTACK
ON STU-D NTS AT JAIPUR

130. SHRI SURAJ PRASAD: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to re "er to the reply to Unstar- to Questions 82

red Question No. 608 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 4th March, 1970 and state :

(a) whether C. B. I. has since completed investigations into the incidents of attack on students in Jaipur;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, what are the reasons of the delay ?]
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+UHE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) to (c) The investigation of the case is still in progress and efforts are being made to complete it expeditiously.]

AGENCIES THROUGH WHICH CIA
FUNDS OPERATE IN INDIA

131. SHRI SASANKASEKHAR
SANYAL : Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the agencies through which CIA funds are operated in the country; and

(b) if so, the names of these agencies and the purpose for which this money is being brought into India?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a) and (b)
Attention is invited to the statement made by me in this House on May 14, 1969 regarding the use of foreign money in the last general elections and other purposes.

SUPERSESSION OF SCHOOL
MANAGING COMMITTEES IN WEST

BENGAL
132. DR. DEBIPRASAD CHAT
TOPADHYAYA Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND YOUTH SER

VICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Managing Committees of a large number of Government and Government

tf 1 English translation.

